orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)		7-2005 	On		and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark	Office. Please reco	rd the attached	documents or th	ne address(es) be	low
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execu	ition Date(s):	2. Name a	nd address o	of receiving pa	rty(ies):
1) You Sup CHUNG 2) Mun Choun HA		NAME: HANLIM PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.			
Execution Date(s): February 21, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? attached? Yes X No		ADDRESS: 1656-10 Seocho-dong, Seocho-gu 137-071 Seoul, Republic of Korea			
3. Name of Conveyance:					
Government Interest Assignment	ge of Name	Additional na		ses(es) attached?	
<ul><li>☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>	y License				<del></del>
Other	<u> </u>	This docume	ent is being file	ed together with	a new application
Other	<u> </u>		ent is being file	ed together with	a new application
Other  4. Application number(s) or patent num	<u> </u>			ed together with	a new application
Other  4. Application number(s) or patent num  A. Patent Application No.(s)  PCT/KR03/001849	<u> </u>	B. Pate		ed together with	a new application
Other  4. Application number(s) or patent num  A. Patent Application No.(s)  PCT/KR03/001849  Additio  5. Name and address of party to who correspondence concerning documents	nber(s): X	B. Pate	ent No.(s)	lications	a new application
Other  4. Application number(s) or patent num  A. Patent Application No.(s)  PCT/KR03/001849  Additio  5. Name and address of party to who correspondence concerning documents	nber(s): X	B. Pate ed? Yes  6. Total nu and pate	ent No.(s)  No  Imber of applents involved	lications	
Other  4. Application number(s) or patent num  A. Patent Application No.(s)  PCT/KR03/001849  Additio	onal numbers attache om should be  Manbeck	B. Pate  d? Yes  6. Total nu and pate  7. Total fe	ent No.(s)  No  Imber of applents involved e (37 CFR 3.ed to be charged	lications :1	10.00 account

G. Franklin Rothwell, Reg. No.: 18,125 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2

Name of Person Signing

03/18/2005 SNAJARRO 00000076 10527091 04 FC:8021

Signature.

**RECORDED: 03/09/2005** 

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION
WHEREAS, I/We, CHUNG, You Sup, a citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at 101-802 Neulpureun Byuksan Apt. 488 Manpo-dong,  First Named Inventor Address  Paldal-gu 442-400 Suwon-city, Kyungki-do, Rep. of Korea,
HA, Mun Choun, a citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at 105-1707 Injeong Melody Apt., Dunjeon-ri, Pogok-myun 449-812  Second named Inventor, if any  Address
Yongin-city, Kyungki-do, Rep. of Korea
ASSIGNOR(S), am/are the inventor(s) of an invention in (insert title)
PROCESSES FOR THE PREPARATION OF S-(-)-AMLODIPINE
for which I/we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States,
[ ] of even date herewith; (Check One)  [ ] U.S. Serial Number
WHEREAS, HANLIM PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD., a Korean Corporation of 1656-10 Seocho-dong, Seocho-gu 137-071 Seoul,  Assignee Citizenship or Corporate Status Address  Rep. of Korea
ASSIGNEES, are desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;  NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNOR(S) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and
by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues and extensions thereof, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the ASSIGNEES.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s) the day and year set opposite my/our signature(s).
CHUNG, You Sup / Chung L.S. Date 21 February , 2005
HA, Mun Choun Ha mun chaun L.S. Date 21 February , 2005

Foreign Inventor Sole/Joint Assignment Page 1 of 1

**PATENT REEL: 017009 FRAME: 0730**